

City of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202170

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/27/2023

Title: Fire/Police Training and Classroom Facility at Fire Station 5, Projects 18-41 and 20-35-Various

Actions

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Burrowing Owl Foraging Area Mitigation Plan, 3. ATT 2 - Addendum to

Adopted Mit. Neg. Dec. & 2009 MND/IS

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 6/27/2023
 1
 City Council

Fire/Police Training and Classroom Facility at Fire Station 5, Projects 18-41 and 20-35-Various Actions

- 1. Adopt the Addendum to the Mitigated Negative Declaration, including the Initial Study and Mitigation Monitoring Program, in accordance with the California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines for Fire/Police Training and Classroom Facility at Fire Station 5, Design, Project 18-41.
- Acting in its capacity as Board of Directors of the Shoreline Regional Park Community, transfer and appropriate \$100,000 from the 2018 Shoreline Series A Bond Proceeds from Northbound Shoreline/101 Off-Ramp Realignment, Construction, Project 20-37, to Fire/Police Training and Classroom Facility at Fire Station 5, Design, Project 18-41.
- 3. Acting in its capacity as Board of Directors of the Shoreline Regional Park Community, transfer and appropriate \$800,000 from 2018 Shoreline Series A Bond Proceeds from Northbound Shoreline/101 Off-Ramp Realignment, Project 20-37, to Fire Station 5 Classroom/Training, Construction, Project 20-35.
- 4. Authorize the City Manager or designee to amend the professional services agreement with Perkins Eastman Architects, D.P.C., for Fire/Police Training and Classroom Facility at Fire Station 5, Design, Project 18-41, to add \$75,000 for a not-to-exceed amount of \$338,000.
- 5. Approve plans and specifications for Fire/Police Training and Classroom Facility at Fire Station 5, Projects 18-41 and 20-35, and authorize staff to advertise the project for bids.
- 6. Authorize the City Manager or designee to award a construction contract to the lowest responsive responsible bidder if the bid is within the project budget of \$6,975,000.